Number of current shares (Million Shares) 1,108.86

Number of capital increase shares (Million Shares) 555.60

Total number of shares (Million Shares) 1,664.46

Value per Share (Baht) 1.20

From the share valuation by the Dividend Discount Model Approach (DDM) of ECL, it is equal to 1.20 Baht per
share.

Sensitivity Analysis of Dividend

 The IFA has conducted a sensitivity analysis of ECL’s dividend using increasing/decreasing a key
variable which is the Terminal Value Growth Rate of the dividend after the projection period by 0.5% from the
base case and increasing/decreasing the value of the Discount Rate from the base case by approximately
0.5% per annum.

 Opinion Report of the Independent Financial Advisor regarding Issuance and Significant Private Placement Transaction for ECL’s Capital
Increase Ordinary Shares and the Connected Transactions, and Request for a Waiver from Making a Tender Offer for all Securities of the

Business by Virtue of the Resolution of the Shareholders’ Meeting of the Business

Page 85

The sensitivity analysis result can be summarized as follows:

   Unit: Baht per Share Discount Rate in % per Annum
0.50% 0.00% -0.50%

Terminal Value Growth Rate of
Dividend

-0.5% 1.09  1.15  1.22
0% 1.13   1.20  1.27

0.5% 1.18  1.25  1.33

As the result from the sensitivity analysis by changing the Terminal Value Growth Rate of the dividend
after the projection period and adjustment of the value of the Discount Rate, the share value is derived from
1.09 - 1.33 Baht per share, which is higher than (below) the offer price by (0.21) up to  0.03 Baht per share or
higher (below) at the rate of (16.15) up to 2.31% of the offer price.

Dividend Discount Model Approach (DDM) is the approach that considers ECL’s value from the
dividend paid from ECL’s net earnings. In the past, ECL has regularly paid dividends to the shareholders